

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19  
of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

Proceedings of the Civil Appeal No.8062/2009 of Lok Adalat

SHASHI KUMAR CHADHA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(With appln.(s) for substituted service)  
With C.A.No.8064/09, C.A.No.8063/09 & C.A.No.8550/2009

Date : 23-11-2013

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

A W A R D

Nobody appears on behalf of the Insurance Company.  
In view of the above, let this matter be listed before the  
Court.

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT